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Vean ms\“ Established by the Rajasthan State Legislature vide Act No. 2 of 2017 and recognised u/s 2(f) of the UGC Act |

Ref.No. NUJ/REG/2024/36/9 Date: |9 December,2025

NOTICE

It is to notified that the Nirwan university’s holiday calendar for the year 2025
has been finalized. The calendar includes gazette holidays, restricted holidays and

university holidays. All concerned are directed to adhere to the holiday calendar.

It has approved by Competent Authority.

Copy to:

Hon' Vice-Chairperson/CEOQ -For kind Information

Hon'ble President-For kind Information

Hon’ble PRO-President-For kind Information

Principals’ /HODs’ /Deans’ of All Schools, Colleges and Department Research/IQAC/Admission
Cell/ Sports/

Account Cell

HR/Establishment

All Staff Members

Website Administrator for upload on University Website
Guard File
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Nirwan University, Jaipur
i lendar-2025
$. No. Name of Holiday Date Day
1. Guru Gobind Singh Jayanti 06.01.2025 Monday
2. Makar Sankranti 14.01,2025 Tuesday
3. Republic Day Celebration* 26.01,2025 Sunday
4, Maha Shivratri 26.02.2025 Wednesday )
5. Dhulandi/ Holi 14.03.2025 Friday i
6. Cheti Chand 30.03.2025 Sunday
7. Sheetla Ashtami 22.03.2025 Saturday
8. Ram Navami 06.04.2025 Sunday
'R Dr. Ambedkar Jayanti 14.04.2025 Monday
10. 1d-ul-Juha # 07.06.2025 Saturday
11. Muharram# 06.07.2025 Sunday
12. Vishwa Adivasi Divas 09.08.2025 Saturday
13. Raksha Bandhan 09.08.2025 Saturday
14, Independence Day Celebration* 15.08,2025 Friday
15. Sri Krishna Janmashtami 16.08.2025 Saturday
16. Ramdev Jayanti, Teja Dashmi & Khejarli Saheed Divas 02.09.2025 Tuesday
17. Barawafat / Id-e- Milad# 05.09.2025 Friday
18. Navratri Sthapana 22.09.2025 Monday
19. Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti 02.10,2025 Thursday
20. Vijayadashami 03.10.2025 Friday
21. Diwali Break 18.10.2025 to 26.10.2025 Saturday to Sunday
22. Guru Nanak Jayanti 05.11.2025 Wednesday
23. Winter Break 25.12.2025t0 31.12,2025 | Thursday to Wednesday
24. Christmas Day 25.12.2025 Thursday
Restricted Holiday: As per State Government Holiday Calendar
1. Christian New Year Day 01.01.2025 Wednesday
2. Lohri 13.01.2025 Monday
3. Vishwakarma Jayanti 10.02.2025 Monday
4, Swami Ramcharan Jayanti 11.02.2025 Tuesday
5. Guru Ravidas Jayanti 12.02.2025 Wednesday
"6, | Shab-e-Barat# 13.02.2025 Thursday
7. Gadge Maharaj Jayanti 23.02.2025 Sunday
8. Maharishi Dayanad Saraswati Jayanti 23.02.2025 Sunday
9, Juma tul wida # 28.03,2025 Friday
10. | Vaishakhi 13.04.2025 Sunday
11. | Sain Jayanti 25.04,2025 Friday
12. Buddha Purnima 12.05.2025 Monday
13. Guru Purnima 10.07.2025 Thursday
14. | Thudadi 15.08.2025 Friday
15. | Ganesh Chaturthi 27.08.2025 Wednesday
16. Samvatsari, 28.08.2025 Thursday
17. Anant Chaturdashi 06.09.2025 Saturday
18. | Mahanavmi 01.10.2025 Wednesday
19. | Karwa Chauth 10.10.2025 Friday
20, Shri Parshwanath Jayanti 14.12.2025 Sunday

+ Week of on 20/12/2025 (Third Saturday) is compensated under winter break.

« Presence of all staff members Is mandatory on National Daysi.e,,

+ Only two holidays can be taken in Restricted Holiday list.
+ Depend on the Moon, (#)
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2. Summer vacation willbe announced separately, if any.
3
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Republic Day and Independence Day. (%)
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